City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution Authorizing a Contract Amendment with Benesch for Construction Engineering Services for the Prairie Bridge Repairs in the amount of \$26,050

Presented & Passed by the City Council on July 1, 2024

WHEREAS, the City has contracted with Benesch to provide supplemental construction engineering coverage for the Prairie Bridge Repairs Project;

WHEREAS, due to current staffing in the Engineering Department, it is necessary to increase their construction engineering services from supplemental to complete;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Contract Amendment with Benesch for Construction Engineering Services for the Prairie Bridge Repairs in the amount of \$26,050.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain:		